T F M

PARTS MANUAL

C240PKJ-30
Semtl [h+4]
DIESEL ENGINE[ISUZU]

EMSARAARYI

ANHLE HELD CO, LTD




H K

CONTENTS
Eo_os ﬁﬁ]ﬁliﬂﬁzﬂ ..................................................................... 1
FIG.0-05 ENGINE GASKET KIT
Eo0-10 /E\'ﬁg;nin ......................................................................... 3
FIG.0-10 CYLINDER HEAD COVER
Eo0-11 E\,ﬁ%’: ........................................................................... 5
FIG.0-11 CYLINDER HEAD
£ [0 PR - . R 7
FIG.0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK
E0-13 :Hfl?‘fﬂﬂ:uilﬁﬁ_/.ﬂ' .................................................................... 13
FIG.0-13-0OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
BlO-14 MUBBEHEOMR - - - - - - - o 16
FIG.0-14 CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
EO-15 BHEH, EBEFO TRED - - - - - e 19
FIG.0-15 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
E0—20 TEBT S B AT o - o oo 20
FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
Bl0-22 RNl aRaE . 29
FIG.0-22 ENGINE MOUNTING
BlO-25 I B - - - 31
FIG. 0-25 INLET MANIFOLD
BlO-27 HEG U B - 33
FIG.0-27 EXHAUST MANIFOIL
BIO=2B 1B XL ZRZIE - - - - oo v vt et e e e e e 35
FIG.0-28 VENTILATION SYSTEM
BE10-30 AKERFIBEIEZEE .- oo oo e e 37
FIG.0-30 WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
BlO-81 Fo R BBl aE (. 39
FIG.0-31 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
Bl0-82 RN - o 41
FIG.0-32 WATER PIPING; ENGINE
BIO=33 KU H R B R e - - -« o v ettt et e 43
FIG.0-33 FAN AND FAN BELT
BO-40 BRI BT R AT - - - - oot 45
FIG.0-40 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
042 TITRFI T oo e et e 50
FIG.0-42 FUEL PUMP AND PIPE
E0-50 S AN BB T SR - . o 52
FIG.50 OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
BIO=51 S ZR AT P - - - - o oot e e 56
FIG.0-51 OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER
EI0-52 BRALAEFIELZE oo 58

FIG.0-52 OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-60 ﬁﬁ]ﬂ%’%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂa—‘ﬁ# .............................................................. 61
FIG .0-60 ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS

BlO—B5 AR BIBE - - - - o 63
FIG.0-65 STARTER

BlO—66 G AL - - - o 65
FIG.0-66 GENERATOR

BEO—BO MEEHIZR - - - - - v v vt 67
FIG.0-80 INJECTION PUMP

BIO—81 B ZRIEIEEDE - - - - v v vt 76
FIG.0-81 GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP

EIO—84 BEHIZRLATHZR - - - -« oo oot r 86
FIG.0-84 FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP

E0-85 B R B B AT O - o oot 88
FIG.0-85 AUTO TIMER; INJECTION PUMP

BE10-86 BEHIZRIRZEEDSY -+ - oo oo 91
FIG.0-86 MISCELLANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUMP

R L Y- P 93
FIG.1-45 WATER SEDIMENTER; FUEL

E8-25 (U R FF I O B B8 - - - o oo 94

FIG.8-25 SWITCH AND RELAY; INSTRUMENT PANEL

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com

www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-05 &t A 4H
FIG.0-05 ENGINE GASKET KIT

005A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

—-1- > Anhvui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-05 Zahtl# 5 4H
FIG.0-05 ENGINE GASKET KIT

Hs | B 4% S B % & W yEl & &
Key No.|  Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks

1 587813-9901 | 5 4H, LML KIE 1

GASKET SET; ENG OVERHAUL
2 587813-9910 | B4, R LKE 1

GASKET SET; ENG HD OVERHAUL

—2_ Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
> www.leadingforkliftparts.com

www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-10 SHELE=

FIG.0-10 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

1 (A— |

1 (B) —

010A0150873

Anhvui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-10 |EIk=
FIG.0-10 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

“H= B 4 5 B OH & ™ HEl & iF
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
1(A) | 511170-2401 | &, K&k 1
COVER; CYL HD
4 911751-0381 | =&, HiEZE 1
CAP; OIL FILLER
7 511179-0460 | tR, FEIRZE, HIk=E 1
PLATER; BREATHER, HD COVER
10 | 906520-4120 | i0§T, #h, PEARZE 1
RIVET; PLATE, BREATHER
15 | 511179-0520 | 3L, MEIREE 1
NIPPLE; BREATHER
27 | 911179-8080 | #f, FILF(EFEEL NI LR F HA) 2
GASKET; HD COVER
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG& HEAD)
28 | 509000-0961 | 424, #IsLZ= 2
BOLT; HD COVER
68 | 911179-1320 | ¥[8, 42ig, HFIk= 2
WASHER; CAP NUT, HD COVER
69 | 894447-5701 |#f, R 5HEZE 1

(L EFEELNNFNEL L H H )
GASKET; HD TO COVER
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG & HEAD)

—4- Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com

www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-115 4k
FIG.0-11 CYLINDER HEAD

011A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com

—-5— Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

1011 4T 5%
FIG.0-11 CYLINDER HEAD

“s B % =5 B H# & W HEl & iF
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 511110-2072 | S&L L E R 1
HEAD ASM; CYL
2 897018-9362 | # 5, S&IL 1
(th EIETE & AL A AL SL Ao 3 1 2R o)
GASKET; CYL HD
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG & HEAD)
3 894247-3551 | 1gt¢, SEL5KEE 19 |[M11x 122
BOLT; CYL HD TO BLOCK
4 511721-0160 | & (@& 8
GUIDE; VLV
5(A) | 511715-0230 | f@E 4 |5
SEAT; VLV INSERT INLET
5(B) | 511711-0260 | {&/EE 4 |HIK
SEAT:; VLV INSERT EXHAUST
6 909860-5220 | #83, iR 4 |OD=11.9
PLUG;PLATE
7(A) | 897351-4510 | Bit=, KAk 1 | OD=45
CUP; SEALING, CYL HEAD
7(B) | 511129-0060 | =iz, Sk 4 |OD=16
CUP; SEALING, CYL HEAD
7(C) | 511219-0080 | ZEitzs, KE% 5 |OD=18
CUP; SEALING, CYL HEAD
7(D) | 509600-0130 | Z$tz, SH L 4 |0OD=12.3
CUP; SEALING, CYL HEAD
10 | 894319-7004 | AN ZE 4
PLUG; GLOW
11 | 919732-6100 | &L, SMNZE 1
CONNECOR; GLOW PLUG
12 911777-1360 | ZKENHl/a 223 1
HANGER; ENG, RR
14 | 041010-8350 | W L4224, HISEE 3 |M8x35L=47
STUD, EXH MANIF
041010-8400 | WL 424F, HESEE 3 |M8x40L=52
STUD, EXH MANIF
041010-8450 | W L424E, HISKE 1 |M8x45L=57
STUD, EXH MANIF
25 | 509605-0050 | 482, SA&IL 1 |PT3/8
PLUG; CYL HD
36 | 897120-3070 |ih%t, SmiE 8
(th EIEE L ULFNE LRI B )
SEAL; OIL, VLV GUIDE
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG-HEAD)
107 | 914149-1730 | #i4 2 |T=5
PIECE; DIST HANGER
168 | 511777-0540 | £ ZhHl AT &% 1

HANGER; ENG, FRT

T »

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-12 &I (No.1)
FIG.0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK

b NN
256 ,/7/\/ o5
TR R

ES) ﬁi\ 14._0(;1\)‘1‘\,
IO
55 (A) ;

012A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-7- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-12 SEI & (No.2)
FIG.0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK

012A0250873

-8- Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-12 KE14E(No.3)
FIG.0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK

1400 g
S\

0-20

45(C) 45 (D)
%?F1222}45(A> %?/ e
o

95

g

012A0350873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-9- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-12 |&L{Ek
FIG.0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK

#s | B # S B O# & W e & &
Key No.|  Part No. Part Name Qty| Remarks
1| 511210-1774 | SEEZAK 1
BLOCK ASM; CYL
2 | 587814-5850 | #f#4H, X SHE 4 |GRADE=1
LINER SET; ENG CYL
587814-5860 | #1#AH, ZHHSKHE 4 |GRADE=2
LINER SET; ENG CYL
587814-5870 | #1#AH, ZHHNSKHE 4 |GRADE=3
LINER SET; ENG CYL
587814-5880 | #1#4H, %BNHSE 4 |GRADE=4
LINER SET; ENG CYL
4 | 897176-8960 | #t#t, S (th EIFFEF A T) 4 |OD GRD=1
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=AX
897176-8970 | #1#, KE K (th EIEFEFT B A H) 4 |OD GRD=1
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=CX
897176-8980 | # 1, SEM(th ELIFEEF A ) 4 |OD GRD=2
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=AX
897176-8990 | ##, SEME(th ELIFEH A ) 4 |OD GRD=2
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=CX
897176-9000 | ##, SEME(th EIFEH A ) 4 |OD GRD=3
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=AX
897176-9010 | #t#t, KA (th EIFFEFHAH) 4 |OD GRD=3
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=CX
897176-9020 | #1#t, SEA(th EIFTEF HEH ) 4 |OD GRD=4
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=AX
897176-9030 | #1#, KA (th EIFTEF HH ) 4 |OD GRD=4
LINER; C/BL(ALSO INCLUED IN LINER SET) ID GRD=CX
7(B) | 909664-0010 | 482, HEsk 1 |PT1/4
PLUG; WATER DRAIN
8 | 909802-5910 | #24¢ 10
BOLT; BRG CAP
13 | 894453-3440 | $f, SEKSSA%LZ(E 2
DOWEL; C/BL TO HD
15 | 109605-0500 | 483, jHiE 1 |PT1/8
PLUG; OIL GALLERY
25(A) | 511610-0020 | #Z&, MbHh 1 |STD
METAL; CM/SHF
25(B) | 511631-0080 | #1 &, Mtk 1 |UNSI=0.25
METAL; CM/SHF FRT
25(C) | 511631-0090 | #+1 &, M#Hh 1 |UNSI=0.25
METAL; CM/SHF CRT
25(D) | 511613-0010 | # &, D% 1 :gSI=0-25

METAL; CM/SHF

T »

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-12 |41k
FIG.0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK

H=S BT S M HF & ™ HE| & &
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
25(B) | 511641-0080 | #E&, %L 1 |UNSI=0.50
METAL; CM/SHF FRT
25(C) | 511641-0090 | #E, ME 1 |UNSI=0.50
METAL; CM/SHF CRT
25(D) | 511643-0010 | #E&, Mm% 1 |UNSI=0.50
METAL; CM/SHF RR
38 | 908151-0400 | §4, ERTi5H%E 2
PIN; TIMING GEAR CASE
40(A) | 511219-0180 | Zi#E 1 |OD=36
CUP; SEALING, C/BL RR
40(B) | 511219-0150 | Zi#E 2 |0OD=32
CUP; SEALING, C/BL RR
40(C) | 509600-0130 | =t 1 |OD=12.3
CUP; SEALING, C/BL RR
55(A) | 999202-3140 | 482, jhfE 1 [M14x9
PLUG; OIL GALLERY
63 | 894155-8152 | k& 1
DUCT; WATER, C/BL
69(A) | 909571-4140 | #f5, 23, jhiE 1 |ID=14.2
GASKET; PLUG, OIL GALLERY, C/BL
71 | 897045-3281 | #tf5, HI=FEEZ (@ 1
(thEIEELNI R AT)
GASKET; COVER TO C/BL
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
72(B) | 897127-0490 | =%, M#=E 1
COVER; TAPPET CHAMBER
74 | 028050-8200 | 12, HEHEA S 2 M8 x20
BOLT; COVER TO C/BL FLANGE
028650-8200 | 18t¢, EHEAEFEMEK 12 M8 x 20
BOLT; COVER TO C/BL FLANGE
76 | 897113-7421 | #tf5, MEFEE (@ 1
(L EEEL NI AT)
GASKET; COVER TO C/BL
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
77 | 028650-8200 | #81%, EIZHIZ A 2 [M8x20
BOLT; COVER TO C/BL FLANGE
80 | 511219-0080 | Zi®E, ME=E 2 |OD=18
CUP; SEALING, TAPPET CHAMBER
83(A) | 908161-0320 | §4, k%= 1 |OD=10L=32
PIN; FLYWHEEL HSG
97(A) | 511219-0170 | Z%i#e 1 |OD=38
CUP; SEALING

R

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-12 S4L{&k
FIG.0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK

“s B HF = B #F & ™ BE & i

Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks

97(B) | 897036-5501 | Z%1#E 3 |OD=45
CUP; SEALING

98 | 909878-5970 | §, iEHREEI{AF0 i 5hHAE 2
PIN; C/BL TO CRANKCASE

101 | 894250-5141 | Z$t®6, M%iR 1 |OD=56
CUP; SEALING CAM END

102 | 511129-0060 | ZE$i®E, hiE 2 |OD=16
CUP; SEALING OIL GALLERY

103 | 909902-2990 | #£sL, i#imh 1
NIPPLE; OIL FEED

122 | 909902-2380 | i&EfCEE, SM/EF X 1
ADAPTER; OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

135 | 911219-0930 | &, HME 1
COVER; OIL PUMP

140(B) | 509675-0321 | #3L, BHHE 1 [M8x23
NIPPLE; INJ PUMP FLANGE

140(C) | 509675-0181 | &k, BHHE 1 [M8x20
NIPPLE; INJ PUMP FLANGE

>

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

[E0-13 it il iz it (No. 1)
FIG.0-13-OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE

013A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-13- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

[E10-13 il it FAif i1t (No.2)
FIG.0-13-OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE

013A0250873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

—14- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

[E10-13 it FAiH AL it
FIG.0-13-OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE

Gas)
Key No.

B 4 5
Part No.

B % & W

Part Name

=)

Q'ty

& if

Remarks

1(F)
2(B)

3

16

23

27(A)

28(A)

28(B)
118
119

164

511360-0722

511760-1470

109623-0570

909662-0120

897045-3220

050540-6160

897015-5151

894470-5482

028650-8250

028050-8300

109044-0751

909571-4160

092002-4160

911258-1080

Mt 24
PAN ASM; OIL

Nk Any

GAUGE; OIL LEVEL

BE, FEHE

(L EIETER B2 )
GASKET; DRAIN PLUG

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
M

PLUG;DRAIN, OIL

P, i SEEZ

(ML EHETE R BHLIA )
GASKET; OIL PAN TO C/BL
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
Rie, Hith

BOLT; OIL PAN

Rie, Hith

BOLT; OIL PAN

g8

CRANKCASE

A, 4 AT S AT
BOLT; CRANKCASE TO C/BL
$BAe, EHEEMAETIS A
BOLT; CRANKCASE TO C/BL
A, AN
BOLT; CRANKCASE TO C/BL
ex

GASKET; PLUG, OIL HTR

e

PLUG; OIL HTR BLIND

ey

GASKET; OIL PAN TO BRG CAP

30

M6 x 16 W/LK
WASHER

M8 x 119 W/LK
WASHER

M8 x 25
FLANGE
M8 x 30
FLANGE
M8 x 95
FLANGE
ID=16.3

M16 x 12

%

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-14 ™%t 5 F0 &
FIG.0-14 CAMSHAFT AND VALVE

107

“83/5=" 9575
13;@/,
" 9546~
219

:*ﬂﬁy
105\, ‘
» _&’@

2 b
STRN

89/1g9 105

014A0150873

-16- Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E 014 (™% 5 0 &

FIG.0-14 CAMSHAFT AND VALVE

%= B HF = B #F & ™ BE & i
Key No.|  Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
1 512511-0784 | M%t4h 1
CAMSHAFT
4 512551-0282 | i#S i@ 4
VALVE; INL
5 512552-0342 | HES i 4
VALVE; EXH
7 509000-0690 | 184¢, MEHHi5% 1 [M12x 47
BOLT; CM/SHF GEAR
9 912522-1441 | 5%, M%H 1 |Z=42
GEAR; CM/SHF
10 | 911681-0101 | #R, I-¥#E 1
PLATE; THRUST
11 | 050540-8160 | 1842, &E#E IHHERFISEME 2 |M8x 16 W/LK
BOLT;THRUST PLATE TO C/BL WASHER
12 | 908000-7180 | $#, M#4H 1
KEY; CAM GEAR SET
45 | 512519-0021 | #E, & 1
WASHER; GEAR CAM
53 | 897307-6740 | $ZE4H 1
SHAFT; ROCKER ARM
55 | 912626-0050 | 423, $Z&E4hin 2
PLUG;ROCKER SHAFT END
56 | 909180-0190 | #4E, 12 2
RING; SNAP, ROCKER ARM
65 | 512565-0040 | $4F 16
COLLAR; SPLIT
69 | 912561-0370 | (@3 8
SPRING; VLV, OUTER
71(B) | 897167-2652 | 3£ iz 8
SEAT; SPR
78(A) | 512611-0201 | 255 1
ARM;ROCKER
78(B) | 512611-0221 | 255 1
ARM;ROCKER
78(C) | 912611-3470 | 128 3
ARM;ROCKER
78(D) | 912611-3490 | 128 3
ARM;ROCKER
81 | 894152-2831 | AT 8¢T, 128 8 [M8x30
SCREW; ADJ, ROCKER ARM
83 | 091111-5080 | 188, VAT 484T 8 |M8
NUT; ADJ SCREW, LK

>

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E 014 ™% 5 0 &

FIG.0-14 CAMSHAFT AND VALVE

“= B 4 5 B HF & W HE| & iF
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
84 | 912628-0930 | %232, 1ZE4 4
BRACKET; ROCKER SHAFT, INTER
85 | 028050-8450 | 11 8 |M8x45
BOLT; BRKT FLANGE
86(B) | 909851-9310 | [ 2
WASHER; ROCKER ARM FIX
88 | 512575-0160 | 4T 8
ROD; PUSH
89 | 912571-8011 | {E4F, @ 8
TAPPER; VLV
95 | 909940-6070 | %, 1ZEMH 3
SPRING; ROCKER SHAFT
105 | 901065-8550 | 882, 2E LG5 2 [M8x55
BOLT:; IDLE GEAR SHAFT
106 | 509503-0820 | [ 2
WASHER; IDLE GEAR SHAFT
107 | 912531-0241 | 2iE 5 H 1
SHAFT:; IDLE GEAR
111 | 512535-0051 | $43IR 1
COLLAR; THRUST, IDLE GEAR
112(B) | 512523-0231 | RiE &4 1 |z=31
GEAR; IDLE
219 | 091510-8080 | #[& 2 |ID=8.2

WASHER; LK, SHAFT

%

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www.leadingforkliftparts.com

www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-15 ghsh, i HEZEM KL
FIG.0-15 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL

18 (D) 36 \E

~ 2 ! ~S e M

s (D UOEQ O NSS%
& 1 OvVDY - | ' 0@,63 88_%/\7

(@ a2, 12608
83

15,

015A0150873

-19- Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com

www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-15 %, A ZEN ki
FIG.0-15 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL

“= B 4 5 B H# & W HE & iFE
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
1(B) | 894139-6690 | Hhi%h 1
CRANKSHAFT
7 511510-0211 | $FL4H, dhsd, PRE 1
METAL KIT; CRANKSHAFT, STANDARD
8 511530-0211 | §FLZH, #h%dH U/S=0.25 1
METAL KIT; CRANKSHAFT, U/S=0.25
9 511540-0211 | §ELZH, #h%dH U/S=0.50 1
METAL KIT; CRANKSHAFT, U/S=0.50
12(A) | 512330-1163 | k% 1
FLYWHEEL
18(B) | 912373-6052 | B #%, Hi%h 1 |D=139
PULLEY; CR/SHF
27 | 912373-6060 | BA4 [ 1
THROWER; DUST
28 | 512521-0250 | 5%, % 1 |Z=21
GEAR; CR/SHF
32 | 908161-2200 | &4, X% 1 |OD=12 L=20
PIN; FLYWHEEL
35 | 912333-6051 | 5E 1 |Z=126 T=12.0
GEAR; RING
36 | 908150-6160 | &4, X% 2
PIN; FLYWHEEL
37 | 897175-2640 | 4%, &= EE5%%HH 1
BEARING; PILOT, TOP GEAR SHAFT
38(A) | 512336-0101 | #[E, k% 1
WASHER; FLYWHEEL
40(A) | 897065-9841 | #1248, k% 6 |M13x36
BOLT; FLYWHEEL
42 | 897383-7400 | (LHEHE], i 2
WASHER; THRUST, CR/SHF
48 | 908030-7430 | H:[Elf%E, mhih 1
KEY; WOODRUFF, CR/SHF
58(A) | 894340-5970 | #84¢, BMEHR T4 1
BOLT; CR/SHF PULLEY
63 | 897176-8640 | iEZE(th EIFEFT HAH) 4 |GRADE=AX
PISTON (ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET)
897176-8650 | iFZE 4 |GRADE=CX
PISTON
68 | 894471-4420 | HZEIRA, IE(HEEEFEAS) -
RING SET; PISTON, STANDARD
ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET
73 | 894142-2080 | fli#t4H, EAF, PR 4

METAL SET: CONN ROD, STANDARD

T »

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-15 %, A ZEM ki
FIG.0-15 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL

“s B HF =S B #F & ™ HE| & iF
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks

74 | 894163-1740 | $h#t4H, ZEHF, U/S=0.25 4
METAL SET; CONN ROD, U/S=0.25

75 | 894163-1750 | $h#t4H, %A, U/S=0.50 4
METAL SET; CONN ROD, U/S=0.50

83 | 512211-0170 | §4, F= 4
(th EL¥EFE+T A )
PIN; PISTON
ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET

84 | 512230-0391 | i&E#F & ) 4
BOD ASM; CONN

85 | 512251-0050 | #1E&, &+ 4
BUSHING; CONNROD

86 | 512235-0090 | 1g4¢, AT 8
ROLT; CONNROD

88 | 509409-0160 | 188, T 8
NUT; CONNROD

93 | 912362-0390 | #il ¥R, Eh%hH 1
THROWER; OIL, CR/SHF

126 | 509587-0010 | 5[, EZEH (L EFEEFBAH) 8

RING; SNAP, PISTON PIN
ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-21- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-20 ERH5% A0 ¥ 55 (No.1)
FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

103 sy e O

109(;\}]09(8)/

1]47J

112
103 32(A)
ele 1;(#5\}
L L—x) 366 (A)

@/ ALY

020A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

—22_ > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-20 ERH5% A k55 (No.2)
FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

020A0250873

—_23— Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-20 E 5% a0 k%55 (No.3)
FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

020A0350873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

—24- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

El0-20 ERrH5% A k55 (No.4)
FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

237 280 205

204 (A)
180, 242

\ 205
.

) |
211D

204 (B)

020A0450873

—25- Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com

www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-20 [FhTi5%

A 4/

E+H

MR

FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

#e
Key No.

B 4 5
Part No.

B % & W

Part Name

HE
Q'ty

& iE

Remarks

1(B)
2(A)
15(A)

32(B)

49(A)

49(B)

54(B)
54(C)
60(B)
60(C)
62
80

103

109(A)

147

149

511311-0470

511341-1043

989112-9110

897113-7430

897027-6011

511322-0190

511321-0090

511321-0380

028050-6120

028050-8160

028051-0900

091180-2100

509625-0790

911327-0450

894365-6901

511311-0461

IERHS4AR

CASE; TIMING GEAR

T

HOUSING; FLYWHEEL

2, EERERAMSKEEK

BOLT; RR PLATE TO C/BL

BE, GRANSKEEZ (6

(th EIEEL YL H )

GASKET; GEAR CASE TO C/BL

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
By, GRAENEZE

(th EBEEL YL H)

GASKET; GEAR CASE TO COVER

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
By, SRAENEZE

(th EEEL YL H )

GASKET; GEAR CASE TO COVER

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
WRAES

COVER; GEAR CASE

HRfES

COVER; GEAR CASE

124, EEETE

BOLT; COVER TO CASE

1R, EEETAE

BOLT; COVER TO CASE

BOLT; COVER

RE, =

NUT; COVER

mE, HEHETR

(th EIEELZ L F A )

SEAL; OIL, CR/SHF, FRT

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
IEEHE$T

POINTER; TIMING

#E, ARSI Z M

(th EIEEL YL )

GASKET; FRT PLATE TO C/BL

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)

PLATE; FRT, C/BL

1

1

M10 x40

M6 x 12
FLANGE
M8 x 16
FLANGE
M10 x 90
FLANGE

AR, SEEF
-26- »

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-20 FFRti5%

A, £/

(i

MR T

FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

#e
Key No.

B3 4 =
Part No.

#w % & W

Part Name

HE
Q'ty

& if

Remarks

158

175

204(A)
205
211(B)
211(C)
211(E)
246
310
352
354(B)

356

360
361
364(B)
365

366(A)

604

050040-8220

894111-7501

091510-5100

091110-5100

050541-0250

509000-2270

050541-2300

912363-1121

512533-0130

511321-0360

897373-6150

511322-0180

512525-0142

509800-0320

894334-8550

900006-2070

028050-8250

028080-8450

909651-1330

Rte, Atk

BOLT; FRT PLATE

i, S

(th BB L B A H )
SEAL; OIL, CR/SHR, RR
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
HE

WASHER; LK, HSG

125

NUT; HSG

i21e

BOLT; HSG

i21e

BOLT; HSG

i21e

BOLT; HSG

MERE,

SPACER; OIL SEAL, CR/SHF
BiRGHH

SHAFT; IDLE GEAR

=, RIER

COVER; HYDRAULIC PUMP
RE, RER

SPACER; HYDRAULIC PUMP
BmE, =

(th BB A B F )
GASKET; COVER

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
wi, 2iE

GEAR; IDLE, PTO

&k, RBRER

BEARING; IDLE GEAR

g

GEAR, PTO

thk, S

BEARING; GEAR

i2te, SRE

BOLT; GEAR CASE

iR2te, SRE

BOTL;GEAR CASE

#mpy, tiAEEEZE
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG

5

1

AR

M8 x 22 W/LK
WASHER

M10 x 25 W/LK
WASHER
M12 x 25

M12 x 30 W/LK
WASHER

M8 x 25
FLANGE
M8 x 45
FLANGE
T=0.30

27—




E|0-20 [ERHi5EFEFI KT
FIG.0-20 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Gas) I oS wm o & | e & &
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks

604 | 909651-1340 | #f5, HishfAFITEME = (8] AR [T=0.35
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1350 | #f5, HEhihFEFITKZ (8] AR [T=0.40
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1360 | #f5, HiHAEFNFTE = (8 AR [T=0.45
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1370 | #f5, HiHAEFFTE = 8 AR [T=0.50
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1380 | #f5, HEi%hFEFNITKZ (8] AR |T=0.55
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
908651-1390 | #f, EhihFAFNEE Z (A AR |T=0.60
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1400 | #f5, ghihFAFIEE 2 (@] AR |T=0.65
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1410 | #f5, #hihFAFIEE 2 (@] AR [T=0.70
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1420 | #f5, EhihFEFITEEZ (8] AR |T=0.75
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1430 | #f5, EiiHAEFITEEZ (8] AR [T=0.80
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1440 | #f5, EHAEFIFTEZ (8] AR [T=0.85
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG
909651-1450 | #f5, EiihFEFITEEZ (8] AR [T=0.90
SHIM; CRANKCASE TO HSG

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-28- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-22 KBt %%
FIG.0-22 ENGINE MOUNTING

JE,L _3
i — _—_._._,r
g SO
=
_\J

e i%
’ 1
| ~ !
LJJL'kL_‘I :
..L ; II
i
S
!
| 2(C)
-]
o >\
| |
LH
2 (D) 2 (E) 2 (F)
T ot - o ¢
- e A 7
| I'] . . \Tlcl s " i
- 1 o = |
' e - RH ;
o S |

022A0150873

—-290_ > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-22 £ Bhil %3t
FIG.0-22 ENGINE MOUNTING

#s | B # B w oH & HE & F
Key No.|  Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
2(C) | 894315-4950 | & FNHLZR 1
FOOT; ENG
2(F) | 511771-1301 | KEh#1 3R] 1
FOOT; ENG
20 | 050041-0280 | i8te, &ENHLZHE 2 |M10x 28 W/LK
BOLT; ENG FOOT WASHER
050041-0220 | #84¢, KENHLZH 6 |M10x22 W/LK
BOLT; ENG FOOT WASHER

%

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-25 S E
FIG. 0-25 INLET MANIFOLD

50 (A),
50(B) D — g 50 (F)
50 (C) 50 (D) o4 —a
& & 40
= = =/ 50(E)—1= =
607 | = /'T) 60 | |
([0-35] | °9 i |
rgct
252()&‘)] 1Y
252 (B)—C*
252 ()0
[§-35
<1l
418—
025A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-31- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-25 S E
FIG. 0-25 INLET MANIFOLD

H= ] 4 S m #H & W HE & F
Key No. Part No. Part Name Qty| Remarks
1 514111-0732 | #SEE 1
MANIFOLD; INL
50(A) | 897128-4691 | K& 1
PIPE; INL
54 | 091510-5080 | #[E, #SE 2
WASHER; LK, INL PIPE
55 | 091110-5080 | 88, #HSKE 2
NUT:; INL PIPE
60 | 897086-2921 | B, HEE 1
(th ERBEL LS Arh)
GASKET; INL PIPE
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
154 | 041010-8250 | W L4+, #S)] 2 |M10x25 L=37

STUD; INL SHUTTER, MANIF

%

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-27 HI S &
FIG.0-27 EXHAUST MANIFOIL

027A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-33- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-27 HIS &
FIG.0-27 EXHAUST MANIFOIL

#= B HF = B #F & ™ HE & i
Key No.|  Part No. Part Name Qty| Remarks
1(C) | 894139-8451 | HISHE 1
MANIFOLD; EXHAUST
2 897113-7441 | #f5, HISBEFE K2z (8 1
GASKET; EXH MANIF TO HD
15 | 109044-0751 | 12i¢, HISHE 2 [M8x95
BOLT; EXH MANIF FLANGE
16(B) | 044011-0250 | k424, HISEMEE 2 6 4 IM10x 25 L=40
STUD; EXH PIPE TO MANIF
60 | 091614-6080 | #E, HISE 6
WASHER; PL, EXH PIPE
88(A) | 091110-5080 | 488, HESE 7
NUT; EXH PIPE

%

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-28 i@ X & %t
FIG.0-28 VENTILATION SYSTEM

028A0150873

—-35-— Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

[El0-28 EX &%t
FIG.0-28 VENTILATION SYSTEM

#= m % 5 m #H & W HE & F
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
1(C) | 511740-0212 | =S FERES 1
BREATHER; AIR
5 | 911745-0240 | T4, A, ¥E 1
ELEMENT; BRASS WOOL
9 909921-0990 | # 5, TSMEILEE 1
(th EIBEL LS Arh)
GASKET:; AIR BREATHER
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
18(B) | 909915-2380 | X, BKE, TSIFRE 1
CLIP; RUBBER HOSE, AIR BREATHER
19 | 001258-3000 | #&A &, MOk 2E 1 |L=200S.B
HOSE; RUBBER BREATHER L=3000
103(A) | 028050-8160 | 484, E#E Z2FNENR 28 1 [M8x16
BOLT; BRKT TO AIR BREATHER FLANGE
123 | 091614-5080 | #@, %2 1
WASHER; PL, BRKT
167 | 509366-0360 | &F 1 [L=550S.B
PIPE; BREATHER L=800

%

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E10-30 /KERHMPHERE
FIG.0-30 WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR

030A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-37- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-30 /KERFPEEE

FIG.0-30 WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR

#e
Key No.

B 4 5
Part No.

B % & W

Part Name

=)

Q'ty

& iE

Remarks

1

3

18

19

20

25

28

32

35

36

37

38

39

111

112

113

897379-8070

913614-0430

897380-5010

513641-0453

894114-7270

894311-8140

894311-6000

513642-0640

909150-5080

897237-5320

010805-8350

050041-0600

028051-0500

509030-0241

894110-5600

509814-0010

913639-0010

909862-0420

909571-1060

509605-0050

KR BRK

PUMP ASM; WATER, W/GASKET
B!y, RHNEEZE

(th EIFEL YL H )
GASKET; PUMP TO C/BL
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
#14H, KR

REPAIT KIT; WATER PUMP
Bw%, KR

PULLEY; WATER PUMP

itEe, KR

IMPELLER; WATER PUMP
My EHNREZE

GASKET; COVER TO BODY
=, KR

COVER; WATER PUMP

£

CENTER;WATER PUMP

HE, KkFE

WASHER; WATER PUMP
ZHESE, kT

SEAL UNIT; WATER PUMP
124, EEEFREK
BOLT;COVER TO BODY

124, EEKRME K

BOLT; WATER PUMP TO /C/BL
124, EEAKFERMEMK

BOLT; WATER PUMP TO /C/BL
124, EEAKFRMEMK

BOLT; WATER PUMP TO /C/BL
thAE, KR

BEARING UNIT; WATER PUMP
5257, KR

SCREW; WATER PUMP
MidIk, kR

THROWER; WATER PUMP
1248, KFRME

BOLT; WATER PUMP BODY
#mE, KRR

GASKET; WATER PUMP BODY BOLT
B3, KR

PLUG;WATER PUMP

D=132 L=50

OD=81

OD=30

M8 x 35

M10 x 60 W/LK
WASHER

M10 x50
FLANGE

M10 x 65

PT3/8

»

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-31 TiREs 5/
FIG.0-31 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING

031A0150873

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

-39- > Anhvui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-31 TR FFE A
FIG.0-31 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING

H= B HF =S B #F & ™ HE| & iF
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
1 513770-0211 | 582 1 [82C
THERMOSTAT
2 913716-8042 | TR & =K 1
HOUSING; THERMOSTAT
15 | 513719-0470 | ERE 1
PIPE; BYPASS
28(B) | 909661-0050 | 4822 1 |[M16x8
PLUG; HTR
44 | 028650-8200 | 1212 2 [M8x20
BOLT; HSG TO HD FLANGE
028050-8200 | 1212 2 [M8x20
BOLT; HSG TO HD FLANGE
49(C) | 513713-0300 | K& 1
PIPE; WATER OUTLET
58(B) | 909661-0050 | 482, HAE 1 |[M16x8
PLUG; WATER OUTLET PIPE
64 | 894365-6742 | #f, HKEMFEMEKZ (8] 1
(th EIFEL P S H )

GASKET; OUTLET PIPE TO HSG

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE)
66 | 897229-4711 |# ), TiBFEEMAK 1
(th EIREL SPLFNE LB B )

GASKET; THERMOSTAT HSG

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG & HEAD)
111 | 909571-3160 | #f5, 18, KE 1
GASKET; PLUG,WATER PIPE HOLE

www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

—-40- > Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-32 ZEhHl/KE
FIG.0-32 WATER PIPING: ENGINE

123

23 gg{

1218
121 (A

032A0150873

—41- Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-32 £k E
FIG.0-32 WATER PIPING: ENGINE

“= WM H S M H &
Key No. Part No. Part Name

R

HE| & F
Q'ty Remarks

2(B) | 509361-1670 | k&, =i

HOSE; WATER, BY-PASS
141 | 028650-8300 | #81¢, K&

BOLT; WATER PIPE

148 | 894242-0340 | ¥, EKRE

CLIP; BYPASS HOSE

2 [M8x30
FLANGE
2 |ID=21

.

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts


http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

[E10-33 XUEE A XU K 7
FIG.0-33 FAN AND FAN BELT

033A0150873

—43- Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

E0-33 XEMXUEKEw
FIG.0-33 FAN AND FAN BELT

E2= B 4 S B O & W HE| & &
Key No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty| Remarks
1 897022-8101 | R &I XA 1 |D=380-6-
FAN; COOLING BLOW-PP
28 | 020800-6120 | #8t¢, A XA 2 |M6x12
BOLT; COOLING FAN
050040-8200 | #&t¢, A HXE 4 [M8x20 W/LK
BOLT; COOLING FAN WASHER
36 | 513671-1260 | B, A EXE 1 |L=1189
BELT; COOLING FAN
38(C) | 897063-4003 | [RE, X 1 |T=45
SPACER; FAN
80 894404-3500 | VATIHR 1
PLATE; ADJ
86 050040-8320 | AT 4E4e 1 [M8x32 W/LK
BOLT; ADJ WASHER
88 091614-7080 | #E& 1

WASHER; PL, ADJ PLATE

This forklift engine Isuzu
C240PKG parts manual only
have 1-44 pages, there are still
another 45-101 pages of this
parts manual of please

download it.

Thank you very much!

—44—

)

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www.leadingforkliftparts.com
www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



http://www.leadingforkliftparts.com/

